

**Before the
Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554**

In the Matter of)	
)	
Implementation of Section 11 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection and Competition Act of 1992)	CS Docket No. 98-82
)	
Implementation of Cable Act Reform Provisions of the Telecommunications Act of 1996)	CS Docket No. 96-85
)	
The Commission's Cable Horizontal and Vertical Ownership Limits and Attribution Rules)	MM Docket No. 92-264
)	
Review of the Commission's Regulations Governing Attribution Of Broadcast and Cable/MDS Interests)	MM Docket No. 94-150
)	
Review of the Commission's Regulations and Policies Affecting Investment In the Broadcast Industry)	MM Docket No. 92-51
)	
Reexamination of the Commission's Cross-Interest Policy)	MM Docket No. 87-154
)	

ERRATUM

Released: September 27, 2001

By the Deputy Chief, Cable Services Bureau:

On September 21, 2001, the Commission released the Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking (FCC 01-263) in the above-captioned proceeding. The Further Notice seeks to reexamine the Commission's cable ownership rules as affected by the recent court decision in *Time Warner Entertainment v. FCC*. These errata correct the following non-substantive errors in the released text prior to publication of the complete item in the FCC Record.

1. The cross-reference in note 11 is replaced with the following: “See ¶ 134, *infra*.”
2. The cross-reference in note 18 is replaced with the following: “See n.16, *supra*.”
3. The cross-reference in note 46 is replaced with the following: “See ¶¶ 53-54.”
4. Note 50 is revised to include the following cross-reference: “See ¶ 37, *infra*, for a further discussion of this relationship.”
5. The cross-reference in note 87 is replaced with the following: “See ¶ 15, *supra*.”
6. The cross-reference in note 136 is replaced with the following: “See n.99, *supra*.”
7. The cross-reference in note 165 is replaced with the following: “See ¶¶ 28-35, *supra*.”
8. The second sentence of ¶ 79 is replaced with the following. Note 181 at the end of the sentence is unchanged: “Specifically, over the same period, the percentage of programming networks that were affiliated with at least one cable MSO declined from 53 percent to about 25 percent, a decline of 53 percent.”
9. The cross-reference in note 215 is replaced with the following: “See ¶ 89, *supra*.”
10. The cross-reference in note 227 is replaced with the following: “See n.222, *supra*.”

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

William H. Johnson
Deputy Chief
Cable Services Bureau